
31087 

RESOLUTION NO. 31087 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL), WITH THOMAS 
BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. OF HIXSON, 
TN, FOR CONTRACT NO. R-15-002-202, STERCHI FARM 
PHASE 2, FOR AN INCREASE OF TWENTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($24,150.00) 
FOR RECONCILIATION OF UNIT ITEMS, FOR A 
CONTRACT TOTAL AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-NINE 
AND 95/100 DOLLARS ($334,289.95). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 2 (Final), with Thomas Brothers Construction Company, Inc. of Hixson, TN, for 

Contract No. R-15-002-202, Sterchi Farm Phase 2, for an increase of $24,150.00 for 

reconciliation of unit items, for a contract total amount of $334,289.95.   

ADOPTED: April 26, 2022 

/mem 


